	LOCAL UNION	<u>SCHOLARSHIP</u>	
(Local Unions: 18, 19, 20, 24, 113, 490, 1456 and 1486)			
<u>I.U.P.A.T.</u>			
SCHOLARSHIP FUND APPLICATION – 2024			
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY			
Name of DC 9 Member		Member S.S. #	
Address: Street	City	State	Zip
Telephone Number	Local Union		
Name of Applicant/Student		Student S.S.#	
Student D.O.B	Current Grade	Major	
University or College Attendin	g		
, c		ne College Student 12 Credi	ts or more)
Applicant/Student Signature_	Parent Signature		
Date:			
			C

In order to qualify the applicant must provide the Scholarship Committee with the following:

- 1. Copy of the member's current dues receipt as proof that the member is in good standing.
- 2. Documentation from an accredited two or four year University or College only, showing that the applicant is a full time undergraduate student in the fall of 2024. (First, second, third and fourth year students are eligible). For example, a schedule with credits listed or a letter from the school's registrar's office)
- 3. Applications should be mailed to:

DISTRICT COUNCIL 9 Post Office Box 2037 New York, NY 10113

- Application must be postmarked NO LATER THAN October 31, 2024.
- <u>No certified letters</u> will be accepted at the Post Office Box.

Winners will be chosen by a lottery system at the Council Delegates Meeting in the Month of November. One scholarship will be awarded per Local Union. Only one application per student will be accepted. Participants who were awarded in the year 2023 are not eligible. Such individuals may reapply in the year 2025. Students must be a dependent, of a full dues paying member, of DC 9 Local Union 18, 19, 20, 24, 113, 490, 1456 or 1486 as of June 30, 2024.

* Participants are also eligible to apply for the DC9 Scholarship. *